

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0120 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/1/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/12/2019 Final action:

Title: Fourth of July Fireworks Funding

Sponsors:

Indexes: City of Sebastian, City of Vero Beach, Office of Management & Budget

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Lions Club letter dated February 1, 2019, 3. City of Vero Beach letter dated January

28, 2019

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 2/12/2019
 1
 Board of County Commissioners
 Approved staff's recommendation

Fourth of July Fireworks Funding

Staff recommends that the Board of Commissioners approve funding the fireworks displays for the City of Sebastian in the amount of \$2,500 and for the City of Vero Beach in the amount of \$5,000. Staff also recommends that each of the cities (Vero Beach and Sebastian) appropriate and pay an equal amount up to \$2,500 for Sebastian and up to \$5,000 for the City of Vero Beach.